

GAHC010222492022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/602/2022

SUPORNA SINGHA CHOUDHURY
W/O- SANKAR MALAKAR, ASSISTANT TEACHER, HORIZON BASTI
GAUTAM ROY ME SCHOOL, HAILAKANDI, R/O- RONGPUR PART-III, P.O.
KATLICHERRA, DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, PIN- 788161.

VERSUS

DR. BIJOYA CHOUDHURY AND ANR
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, ASSAM, ASSAM CIVIL
SECRETARIAT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-788006.

2:SMT. SURANJANA SENAPATI
THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781019

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A K DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent :

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

ORDER

19.07.2023

Mr. B. Purkayastha, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for 3(three) weeks time to file an appropriate application for impleadment of necessary party.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant