

GAHC010222492022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/602/2022

SUPORNA SINGHA CHOUDHURY
W/O- SANKAR MALAKAR, ASSISTANT TEACHER, HORIZON BASTI
GAUTAM ROY ME SCHOOL, HAILAKANDI, R/O- RONGPUR PART-III, P.O.
KATLICHERRA, DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, PIN- 788161.

VERSUS

DR. BIJOYA CHOUDHURY AND ANR
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, ASSAM, ASSAM CIVIL
SECRETARIAT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-788006.

2:SMT. SURANJANA SENAPATI
THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781019

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A K DUTTA, MR. B PURKAYASTHA,MR. B ZAMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : MR S M T CHISTIE, MR. D SAIKIA,MS K DAS

BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY
ORDER

06.02.2026

A direction was issued by this court under its order dated 14.06.2022 passed in WP(C) 1092/2021 to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam in Elementary Education Department to dispose of the appeal preferred by the petitioner within a period of 90 days.

Mr. SMT Chistie, learned counsel for the respondents submits that he may be granted some time to complete his instruction as to whether such appeal has been decided in the meantime.

List this matter again on 09.02.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant